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SDG TARGETS AND INDICATORS 

 
5888.     SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government is planning to undertake qualitative data collection on relevant 
Sustainable Development Goal (SDG) targets and indicators; and 
 
(b)  if so, the details of the said targets and indicators? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT) 

 
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam.  The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation has 
developed National Indicator Framework for adoption by the Government containing list  of 
national indicators for national monitoring of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).  India’s 
national SDG Indicator framework seeks to include a number of indicators, identifies data 
sources and defines the periodicity of data collection.  These Indicators will form the basis for 
monitoring of SDGs at national level based on the data provided by various Ministries/ 
Departments implementing the SDGs concerned.  
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